#### 502025079 08/14/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Hsiang SUN	11/05/2009
Ki-Dong LEE	11/04/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13585747
Application Number:	13585733

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2136232211 213-623-2221 Phone: Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2101-3669C1 & C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	leffrey I I otsneich

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502025079

source=7\_2101-3669C1\_Parent\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 028786 FRAME: 0862

#### ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNME	-14:	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Li-Hsiang SUN Ki-Dong LEE	(5) (6) (7) (8)	
		( ' '	valuable consider	the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 ations paid to each of (s) to assign, and hereby do	the undersigned, the
(9)	Insert name of Assign	nee (9)	LG Electronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	oration (10)	Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Ass	ignee (11)	20, Yoido-dong, Yo	ngdungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-72°	1, Republic of Korea
		•	einafter designated a	as the Assignee) the entire winown as	vorldwide right, title and
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Titl	le,	RELAY FRAME ST AND BIDIRECTION	RUCTURE FOR SUPPORTI IAL RELAYS	NG TRANSPARENT	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		eign	in the United States	S17) signed has (have) executed a of America and all patent ap ding thereto or based thereor	plications in foreign
	Insert Date of Signir Application	ng of (13)	November 3, 2009		
execu exped	te separate assignment.  2) The unders	ents in connectsigned agree(s	tion with such app	tions for the above-identified lications as the Assignee moders necessary in connection	ay deem necessary or n with any interference
				uation or division thereof and g forward with such interferen	
		ith claims or		s and documents and perforr nternational Convention for	
of a va	The unders lid United States pate			ative acts which may be nece	essary to obtain a grant
applica (they h agreen	ters Patents of the Unitions thereof to the stave) full right to con- nent in conflict herewing the undersigned he	Inited States resaid Assignee, vey the entire this reby appoints to	esulting from said a as Assignee of the interest herein assign the Attorneys ass	est(s) the Commissioner of P pplication or any division or entire interest, and hereby ned, and that he has (they he ociated with Customer N	divisions or continuing covenants that he has have) not executed any o. 035884 the power
				be necessary or desirable in recordation of this document.	order to comply with
Date:	11-5-09	Signature of Ir	eventor (1)	hra	
Date: .	11-4-09	Signature of Ir	ventor (2)	home	
Date:		Signature of In	ventor (3)		

**RECORDED: 08/14/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028786 FRAME: 0863